Minor Change: When the character of the work as altered is within the scope of the 
contract and such work is totally defined by existing items of work at previously 
established contract unit prices; and when no major item of work is increased in excess 
of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent or decreased below seventy-five (75) percent 
of the original total contract quantity; and when the Contractor’s work effort to perform the 
change does not exceed five (5) percent of the original total contract amount.  

Minor Overrun: Overrun in the quantity of one or more previously established pay items

[...]

notice from the Contractor of presumptive completion of a unit of a project or the entire 
project. 

Significant Change: When the character of the work as altered differs materially in kind 
or nature from that involved or included in the original proposed construction; or when a 
major item of work is increased in excess of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent or 
decreased below seventy-five (75) percent of the original contract quantity. 

Special Working Hours: Certain hours of the day or limited days of the week when work 
can be performed. These limitations are usually site specific and can increase the